Exposure to interest rate risk (Cont’d)

						   2020	 2019
						   RM	 RM

	 					   				   Company

				   						   Fixed rate instruments

			   							   Financial liabilities		  		  7,667,205	 -

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	 (a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

		  The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments
under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the
reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

	 (b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

		  A change of 50 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would
have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

					   Profit or loss
						   50 bp	 50 bp
						   increase	 decrease
						   RM	 RM

	 					   					   Group

										   	 2020

											   Floating rate instruments		  	 (63,333)	 63,333

											   2019

											   Floating rate instruments			   (70,933)	 70,933

W
O

N
G

 E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
IN

G
 C

O
R

P
O

R
A

TIO
N

 B
E

R
H

A
D

R
eg

istratio
n N

o
. 199601037606 (409959-W

)
114

N
O

TE
S TO

 TH
E

 FIN
A

N
C

IA
L STA

TE
M

E
N

TS (C
o

nt’d
)

fo
r the year end

ed
 31 O

cto
b

er 2020
26.	 Financial instruments (Cont’d)

	 26.7	 Fair value information

		  The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables, and short term borrowings reasonably approximate their fair
values due to relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

		  The table below analyses other financial instruments at fair value.

					   Fair value of financial instruments	 Fair value of financial instruments not
					   carried at fair value	 carried at fair value	 Total